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IMF Mountain
Film Festival — 2025

Witness India's Grandest Celebration of Mountains, Adventure &

Storytelling!

i3 Foundation in association with IMF East Zone
Presents
IMF Film Festival

First Time in Ranchi!

apno ka bank

14 Award-Winning Films | 10 Indian States | 1 Powerful Journey

3rd August 2025 | 04:30 - 07:30 PM | Shaurya Sabhagar JAP-1), Ranchi
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Featured Titles:

The Ascent of Mt. Meru — Garhwal | Best Mountaineering Film
Fastest Known Time — Deo Tibba — Himachal | Grand Prize Winner
Ganga Girls — Shivpuri | Change Maker Film Award

In Search of Kasturi — Kumaon | Best Environment Film

Ek Salute — Ladakh | Most Inspiring Film
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Program Details: The Himalayan Conclave 2025 - 4th August
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The Himalayan Conclave 2025

Timing Particular Guest/ Speaker Duration
10:00 Promo Video 00:05
10:05 Introduction of MC - Anuja & Aditi Vaidya 00:02
10:07 Welcome Message by MC & Invite for Lamp Lighting 00:03
10:10 Lamp Lighting 00:10
10:20 Welcome Message by Founder - Rajeev Gupta 00:05
10:25 Welcome Message by Chief Guest 00:05
10:30 Welcome Message by Jamling Tenzing 00:05
10:35 MC Start the event and invite the Panel 00:05

Anurag Maloo (M),
Umesh Zirpe, Anindya
10:40 Panel Discussion Climate Action Mukherjee, Jamling 01:00
Tenzing, Col P S Chohan,
Hemant Gupta
11:40 Introduction of Speaker 00:03
11:43 Talk by Speaker - Chhonzin Angmo 00:10
11:53 Introduction of Speaker 00:03
11:56 Talk by Speaker - V. Karthikey 00:10
12:06 Introduction of Speaker 00:03
12:09 Talk by Speaker - Dawa Tashi Sherpa 00:10
12:19 MC Invite the Panel 00:05
Lt Col Pooja Nautiyal (M),
Sharad Kulkarni, Satyarup
12:24 Panel Discussion on Cyber Security Siddhanta, Kewal Kakka, 01:00
Satyadeep Gupta,
Kaamya Karthikeyan
13:24 MC Share Details of Tenzing Norgay Excellence Award Ceremony 00:03
Satyadeep Gupta,
(327 “Tenzing Norgay Excellence Award” Sharad Kulkarni, Umesh 00:30
: Ceremony By Jamling Tenzing Zirpe - Total 11 (List :
Separately)
13:57 Lunch Break 01:15
15:12 Introduction of MC - Kaamya Karthikeyan 00:02
15:14 MC Invite the Panel 00:05
Col P S Chohan (M),
Umesh Zirpe, Bhushan
i . . I . . Harshe, Debraj Dutta, .
15:19 Panel Discussion on Exploration in Indian Himalayas Rudra Halder, Anindya 01:00
Mukherjee, Malay
Mukherjee
16:19 MC Invite the Panel 00:05
Aditi Vaidya (M), Anuja
Vaidya, Reena Bhatti,
16:24 Panel Discussion on Women Sports & Adventure Expedition Jyoti Ratre, Premlat_a 01:00
Agrawal, Lt Col Pooja
Nautiyal
17:24 MC Invite the Panel 00:05
Hemant Gupta (M),
Kewal Kakka, Satyadeep
17:29 Panel Discussion on Fitness, Safety & Resilience Gupta, Anmish Varma, 01:00
Bhushan Harshe
18:29 Thank you by i3 Foundation 00:03
18:32 Event End

Start Time - 10:00 AM (Indian Standard Time)

End Time - 18:30 PM (Indian Standard Time)

(M) - Moderator for Panel
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